
Part One Crime Reported

Homicide **

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 1 1 1.6

A07 0 0 0.2

A15 0 2 0.4

Subtotal 1 3 2.2

B

B02 1 8 7.2

B03 4 6 11

Subtotal 5 14 18.2

C

C06 0 0 1.2

C11 7 3 6.6

Subtotal 7 3 7.8

D

D04 2 2 2

D14 0 2 0.2

Subtotal 2 4 2.2

E

E05 0 0 0.4

E13 4 3 2.8

E18 2 1 1.4

Subtotal 6 4 4.6

ND

N/D 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

Grand 
Total

21 28 35.0

Rape & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

22 16 20.6

7 10 10

1 0 1

30 26 31.6

24 24 30.8

22 12 23

46 36 53.8

10 13 15.6

17 10 20.6

27 23 36.2

21 29 23.6

11 10 14.4

32 39 38

3 3 5.6

5 6 8.2

7 2 8

15 11 21.8

7 0 6.6

7 0 6.6

157 135 188.0

Robbery & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

129 117 130.4

35 26 33.2

11 7 10.8

175 150 174.4

95 96 96.8

58 70 71.4

153 166 168.2

53 53 64.6

101 102 102.2

154 155 166.8

97 89 100

34 20 32.2

131 109 132.2

16 22 18.6

40 32 33.2

29 27 25

85 81 76.8

0 7 3.4

0 7 3.4

698 668 721.8

Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

23 19 24.8

45 34 46.4

7 4 13.4

75 57 84.6

154 122 166.2

163 233 149.8

317 355 316

37 48 33.8

126 123 127.6

163 171 161.4

53 40 45.8

38 40 33.2

91 80 79

47 35 37.4

43 37 38

46 43 41.4

136 115 116.8

1 18 5.2

1 18 5.2

783 796 763.0

Non-Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

221 180 199.8

76 53 62.6

22 22 19.2

319 255 281.6

242 227 271.4

167 230 187.4

409 457 458.8

141 110 153.2

191 162 186.2

332 272 339.4

178 173 185.4

72 72 74.8

250 245 260.2

47 24 38.8

58 64 67.6

65 67 63.2

170 155 169.6

2 8 9.8

2 8 9.8

1,482 1,392 1,519.4

Citywide Part One Violent Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 11/9/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 11/9/2025

This data should be considered preliminary and may change once UCR coding is complete.
** 2025 Homicide totals include 3 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2025 but occurred in prior years.
2024 Homicide totals include 1 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2024 but occurred in prior years.



Part One Crime Reported

Residential Burglary

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

39 37 40

31 20 37.8

16 7 19.6

86 64 97.4

98 65 104.6

72 57 86.8

170 122 191.4

47 45 59

71 70 98.8

118 115 157.8

76 49 87.8

101 99 121

177 148 208.8

33 29 43.4

35 36 38.6

26 25 33.8

94 90 115.8

0 5 2.6

0 5 2.6

645 544 773.8

Larceny From MV

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

193 169 208.2

57 51 115.6

45 36 72.6

295 256 396.4

282 273 317.8

182 151 191.8

464 424 509.6

199 190 266.8

319 197 335.2

518 387 602

416 377 377.8

145 86 158.8

561 463 536.6

85 74 107.6

159 98 130.8

79 84 93

323 256 331.4

3 7 6

3 7 6

2,164 1,793 2,382.0

Other Larceny

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

1,228 1,242 1062.6

274 251 219

107 87 97.4

1,609 1,580 1379

683 823 567

379 451 331.8

1,062 1,274 898.8

776 701 564.2

846 852 588.2

1,622 1,553 1152.4

1,821 1,955 1570.2

435 448 449

2,256 2,403 2019.2

253 193 222.4

411 376 316.2

239 220 233.2

903 789 771.8

2 39 12

2 39 12

7,454 7,638 6,233.2

Auto Theft

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

56 76 85.2

61 41 59.2

20 13 15.6

137 130 160

164 163 178.2

111 140 102.8

275 303 281

85 80 98.4

155 148 168.6

240 228 267

124 149 136.8

73 75 89.2

197 224 226

53 56 49.2

60 53 52

41 72 54.6

154 181 155.8

4 17 6.4

4 17 6.4

1,007 1,083 1,096.2

Totals % 
Change

2024 2025

1,977 1,971 0%

597 491 -18%

231 184 -20%

2,805 2,646 -6%

1,768 1,819 3%

1,170 1,366 17%

2,938 3,185 8%

1,423 1,281 -10%

1,876 1,710 -9%

3,299 2,991 -9%

2,830 2,911 3%

932 884 -5%

3,762 3,795 1%

549 449 -18%

822 718 -13%

539 546 1%

1,910 1,713 -10%

19 102 0%

19 102 0%

14,733 14,432 -2%

5 Year 
Avg

 TOTAL

1846

605

256

2707

1774

1169

2943

1298

1667

2965

2595

992

3587

534

703

563

1800

55

55

14057

Citywide Part One Property Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 11/9/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 11/9/2025

Commercial Burglary

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 65 114 72.2

A07 11 5 20.4

A15 2 6 4.2

Subtotal 78 125 96.8

B

B02 25 18 34

B03 12 16 13.4

Subtotal 37 34 47.4

C

C06 75 41 40.4

C11 43 43 31.8

Subtotal 118 84 72.2

D

D04 42 48 65.2

D14 23 32 19.4

Subtotal 65 80 84.6

E

E05 12 13 10.4

E13 7 13 14.6

E18 5 5 8.8

Subtotal 24 31 33.8

ND

N/D 0 1 0.4

Subtotal 0 1 0.4

Grand 
Total

322 355 335.2


